
FACULTY SENATE NEW BUSINESS 

CALENDAR COMMITTEE REPORT 

Shown below is the approved University Calendar for Fall 2000. The Calendar 

Committee has passed a resolution requesting that the Faculty Senate consider 

changing the dates related to Fall Break as shown in the DATE CHANGES (in bold) 

on the back of this sheet. The rationale is that a home football game has been 

scheduled for the weekend of October 14. The 2000 football schedule with HOME 

GAMES (in bold) is also shown on the reverse side. 

Faculty Senate Resolution #98-16 

FALL SEMESTER 2000 

(Actual class days: 14 Mondays, 15 Tuesdays, 16 Wednesdays, 15 Thursdays, 15 

Fridays, and 15 Saturdays. Effective class days: 15 Mondays, 15 Tuesdays, 15 

Wednesdays, 15 Thursdays, 15 Fridays, 15 Saturdays.) 

June 1, Tuesday Last day to apply for admission to Graduate School for 

the fall semester 

July 28, Friday Last day to submit appeals for readmission for Fall 

semester 

August 2, Wednesday Last day to pay or secure fall semester fees without 

penalty 

August 14, Monday Faculty meetings; schedules canceled for all who have 

not paid fees by 4:00 P.M. 

August 15, Tuesday Registration and schedule changes 

August 16, Wednesday Classes begin; late registration; schedule changes 

August 18, Friday Weekend University classes begin 

August 22, Tuesday Last day for late registration and schedule changes 

(drop and add) 

August 23, Wednesday Last day for schedule changes (add only); Last day for 

Weekend University schedule changes (drop and add) 

August 30, Wednesday Last day to apply for graduation in December 

September 1, Friday 6:30 p.m. Weekend University Labor Day holiday begins 

(no classes) 

September 4, Monday Labor Day holiday (no classes) 

September 27, Wednesday Last day for Undergraduate students to drop term-length 

courses or withdraw from school without grades. Block 

courses may be dropped only during the first 40% of 

their regularly scheduled class meetings. Last day for 

submission of grade replacement requests. 

October 3, Tuesday Last day for undergraduate students to drop a Weekend 

University class or to withdraw from school without grades  
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October 13, Friday 

October 14-17 21-24 

Saturday - Tuesday 

October 18, Wednesday 
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November 6, Monday 

November 15, Wednesday 

November 22-26 

Wednesday - Sunday 

November 27, Monday 

November 28, Tuesday 

December 6, Wednesday 

December 7, Thursday 

December 8, Friday 

December 9, Saturday 

December 15-16 

Friday-Saturday 

December 16, Saturday 

6:30 p.m. Weekend University Fall break begins (no classes) 

Fall break 

8:00 A.M. Classes resume; State holiday makeup day (classes 

which would have met on Monday, September 4, will meet on 

this day so there will effectively be the same number of 

Mondays and Wednesdays as every other weekday during the 

semester; Wednesday classes will not meet.) 

Early registration for spring semester 2001 begins 

Last day to remove incompletes given during spring 

and/or summer session 2000 

Thanksgiving break 

8:00 a.m. classes resume; Last day for graduate 

students to drop courses without grades 

Last day to submit thesis to Graduate School for 

completion of degree in this term 

Classes end 

Reading day 

Regular exams begin; Weekend University classes meet 

Commencement; Weekend University classes end 

Weekend University exams 

6:00 P.M. Exams for fall semester close; last day to 

submit appeals for readmission for Spring semester 

ECU Football Schedule 2000 

DATE 
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Thik.) pepe a 

Sat. ;#eep 416 

Sat, Sep. 23 

Sav. 7 Sepe 30 

Sat. OGG. S49, 
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Fri/Sat Nov. 24/25 

OPPONENT SITE 

Duke Durham 

VIRGINIA TECH GREENVILLE 

TULANE GREENVILLE 

SYRACUSE GREENVILLE 

open 

Memphis Memphis 

ARMY GREENVILLE 

Louisville Louisville 

ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM GREENVILLE 

Open 

HOUSTON GREENVILLE 

West Virginia Morgantown 

Southern Mississippi Hattiesburg  


